TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kauai Publishing Co.		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
NIPC, Inc.		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Pulitzer Inc.		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Pulitzer Newspapers, Inc.		01/30/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC		101/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, NA as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1290
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1996707	KAUAI TIMES
Registration Number:	3206948	NORTHERNSPORTSFAN.COM
Registration Number:	1239334	100 NEEDIEST CASES
Registration Number:	2501621	EVERYDAY
Registration Number:	3314639	FEAST
Registration Number:	3952650	FEAST MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	1976900	GET OUT
Registration Number:	1657386	ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH
Registration Number:	3118141	AMERICAN CANYON EAGLE

REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0128

TRADEMARK |

Registration Number:	2659561	ARIZONA DAILY SUN
Registration Number:	2639764	FLAGSTAFF LIVE!
Registration Number:	2639765	INSIDE NAPA VALLEY
Registration Number:	2683717	SELMA ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2643015	THE GARDEN ISLAND
Registration Number:	2639773	THE KINGSBURG RECORDER
Registration Number:	2645880	THE LEMOORE ADVANCE
Registration Number:	2683714	THE NAPA VALLEY REGISTER
Registration Number:	2786223	THE PANTAGRAPH
Registration Number:	2706149	STL TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5137 Phone: 2125305000

Email: trademark@milbank.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William J. McNamara

Address Line 1: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 2: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. McNamara
Signature:	/William J. McNamara/
Date:	02/20/2012

Total Attachments: 11

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif

source=Pulitzer 2L - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0129

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned entity (each, a "Grantor" and together, the

"Grantors"), with principal offices at 201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600, Davenport, Iowa 52801,

hereby grant to Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent, with principal

offices at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (the "Grantee"), a

continuing security interest in the Grantors' Collateral, including (i) all of the Grantors' right,

title and interest in, to and under to the Marks including but not limited to those set forth on

Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the

businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or

after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition or other violation

regarding the same. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the

Security Agreement referred to below.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of each Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement among the Grantors, the

other assignors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of January 30, 2012 (as

amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date, the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and

deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks

acquired under this Grant.

The lien created hereby on the property described herein is junior and subordinate

to the lien on such property created by any agreement, filing or recording now or hereafter

granted to The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Agent (under the

First Priority Documents), and its successors and assigns, in such property, in accordance with

Pulitzer Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

L-2

the provisions of the Intercreditor Agreement dated as of January 30, 2012, among THE BANK

OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A. as First Priority Representative,

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Second Priority Representative, ST.

LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC, as Borrower, and the other Loan Parties referred to therein, as

amended from time to time.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

#4820-5055-1310

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0131

LEE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC 201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600

Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Telephone: 563-383-2179
Facsimile: 563-328-4322
Email: carl.schmidt@lee.net

With copy to: Lane & Waterman LLP

220 N. Main St., Suite 600 Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: C. D. Waterman III Telephone: 563-333-6608 Facsimile: 563-324-1616

Email: dwaterman@l-wlaw.com

Pulitzer Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004720 FRAME: 0132

ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC

By: Pulitzer, Inc., Managing Member

By:

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC 201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600

Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Telephone: 563-383-2179 Facsimile: 563-328-4322 Email: carl.schmidt@lee.net

With copy to: Lane & Waterman LLP

220 N. Main St., Suite 600 Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: C. D. Waterman III Telephone: 563-333-6608 Facsimile: 563-324-1616

Email: dwaterman@l-wlaw.com

PULITZER INC.

By: Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

Pulitzer Inc.

201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600

Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Telephone: 563-383-2179
Facsimile: 563-328-4322
Email: carl.schmidt@lee.net

With copy to: Lane & Waterman LLP

220 N. Main St., Suite 600 Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: C. D. Waterman III Telephone: 563-333-6608 Facsimile: 563-324-1616

Email: dwaterman@l-wlaw.com

ACCUDATA, INC. FLAGSTAFF PUBLISHING CO. HANFORD SENTINEL INC. INN PARTNERS, L.C. JOURNAL-STAR PRINTING CO. K. FALLS BASIN PUBLISHING, INC. KAUAI PUBLISHING CO. LEE CONSOLIDATED HOLDINGS CO. LEE PROCUREMENT SOLUTIONS CO. LEE PUBLICATIONS, INC. NAPA VALLEY PUBLISHING CO. NIPC, INC. NORTHERN LAKES PUBLISHING CO. PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING CO. PULITZER MISSOURI NEWSPAPERS, INC. PULITZER NEWSPAPERS, INC. PULITZER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. PULITZER UTAH NEWSPAPERS, INC. SANTA MARIA TIMES, INC. SIOUX CITY NEWSPAPERS, INC. SOUTHWESTERN OREGON PUBLISHING CO. STAR PUBLISHING COMPANY

Ву:__

Name: C. D. Waterman III

YNEZ CORPORATION

Title: Secretary

FAIRGROVE LLC

ST. LOUIS POST-DISPATCH LLC, By:

Managing Member

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

NVPC LLC

NAPA VALLEY PUBLISHING CO., By:

Managing Member

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

STL DISTRIBUTION SERVICES LLC SUBURBAN JOURNALS OF GREATER ST. LOUIS LLC

PULITZER NETWORK SYSTEMS LLC

PULITZER INC., Managing Member By:

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

HOMECHOICE, LLC

SHTP LLC

PULITZER NEWSPAPERS, INC., By:

Managing Member

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

SOPC LLC

By: SOUTHWESTERN OREGON PUBLISHING CO.,

Managing Member

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

NLPC LLC

By: NORTHERN LAKES PUBLISHING CO.,

Managing Member

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

HSTAR LLC

By: PANTAGRAPH PUBLISHING CO.,

Managing Member

Name: C. D. Waterman III

Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

c/o Pulitzer Inc.

201 N. Harrison Street, Suite 600

Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and

Treasurer

Telephone: 563-383-2179 Facsimile: 563-328-4322

Email: dwaterman@l-wlaw.com

With copy to: Lane & Waterman LLP

220 N. Main St., Suite 600 Davenport, IA 52801

Attention: C. D. Waterman III Telephone: 563-333-6608 Facsimile: 563-324-1616

Email: dwaterman@l-wlaw.com

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Name!/ Title: Joshua G. James Banking Officer

SCHEDULE A U.S. TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Reg. Date	Registration No.
Kauai Publishing Co.	KAUAI TIMES	8/27/1996	1996707
NIPC, Inc.	NORTHERNSPORTSFAN. COM	2/6/2007	3206948
Pulitzer Inc.	100 NEEDIEST CASES	5/24/1983	1239334
	EVERYDAY	10/30/2001	2501621
	FEAST	10/16/2007	3314639
	FEAST MAGAZINE	4/26/2011	3952650
	GET OUT	5/28/1996	1976900
	ST. LOUIS POST- DISPATCH	9/17/1991	1657386
Pulitzer Newspapers, Inc.	AMERICAN CANYON EAGLE	7/18/2006	3118141
	ARIZONA DAILY SUN	12/10/2002	2659561
	FLAGSTAFF LIVE!	10/22/2002	2639764
	INSIDE NAPA VALLEY	10/22/2002	2639765
	SELMA ENTERPRISE	2/4/2003	2683717

1

	THE GARDEN ISLAND	10/29/2002	2643015
	THE KINGSBURG RECORDER	10/22/2002	2639773
	THE LEMOORE ADVANCE	11/5/2002	2645880
	THE NAPA VALLEY REGISTER	2/4/2003	2683714
	THE PANTAGRAPH	11/25/2003	2786223
St. Louis Post-Dispatch LLC	STL TODAY	4/15/2003	2706149